
DAIKIN OPTIONAL PARTS BKS028A4

Two-dimensional bar code 
is a code for manufacturing.

3P290325-1A  M11B010A

Accessories

Limitations on Place of Installation

1. Assembling the installation frame.
1) Fix the     floor anchor,     side support (R),     side support (L), and     reinforce plate at the 6 locations using the 

parts shown below.
(    Bolt (M6 × 16L),     Washer (M6),     Spring washer (M6) ,     Nut (M6))

2. Fix the installation frame.
2-1) Fix the installation frame at 2 locations on the 

floor surface using the M10 foundation bolts. 
(field supply: M10 foundation bolt)

2-2) Fix the installation frame at 4 locations on the 
wall using screws. (field supply: M4 × 25L)

Installation Procedure

Floor anchorA Reinforce plateD CoverG Washer (M6)K

Side support (R)B Support plateE Thermal insulationH Spring washer (M6)L

Side support (L)C Support coverF Bolt (M6 × 16L)J Nut (M6)M

Screw (M4 × 8L)N
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* Maximum depth 
(for air conditioner installation)
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* Maximum width
(for air conditioner installation)
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* Fixing holes 
on the wall
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CAUTION

• Be sure to fix the installation frame 
on the floor surface firmly using 
M10 foundation bolts. 

• Fix the installation frame to a 
sufficiently strong wall that can 
bear the heavy load of the unit.
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Reinforce plateD

Cross-section diagram* Be careful of the installation direction.
Face the cut surface inside.

Floor anchorA

Reinforce plateD

Washer (M6)K

Washer (M6)K

Spring washer (M6)L

Bolt (M6 × 16L)J

Nut (M6)M

Screws (field supply: M4 × 25L)
(4 locations)

M10 foundation bolts (field supply) 
(2 locations)

M10 nuts (field supply) 
(2 locations)

Right pipingLeft piping

Right back pipingLeft back piping

Right bottom pipingLeft bottom piping
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Thermal insulationH

Set the     thermal insulation 
according to the locations of the 
M10 foundation bolts.

H

4. Installing the air conditioner and performing finishing.
4-1) Hook the air conditioner on the mounting plate (supplied with the air conditioner), and fix it at 2 locations on the 

installation frame using screws. (    Screw (M4 × 8L))

3. Preparing for the air conditioner installation.
3-1) Remove the pipe port cover on the bottom right of the air conditioner.

3-2) Set the     thermal insulation, and cover the field piping, drain hose, and inter-unit wiring with it. 
(Note: The     thermal insulation is used only when it is routed under the     support cover.)

3-3) Fix the     support cover at 8 locations on the installation frame using screws. (    Screw (M4 × 8L))

3-4) Fix the     support plate (2 pcs.) at 6 locations on the installation frame using screws. (    Screw (M4 × 8L))

3-5) Fix the mounting plate (supplied with the air conditioner) at 6 locations on the installation frame using screws. 
(    Screw (M4 × 8L))
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* In accordance with the direction of 
the piping, remove the pipe port 
cover of the     cover on either the 
left or right.

4-2) After connecting the field piping, drain hose, and 
inter-unit wiring, fix the     cover at 3 locations on the 
installation frame using screws. (    Screw (M4 × 8L))N
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Screw (M4 × 8L)
(2 locations)
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CoverG

Screw (M4 × 8L)
(3 locations)
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Diagram of finished unit

Mounting plate 
(supplied with the air conditioner)

(After the     support 
cover is installed.)

F
Support plateE

(After the     support 
cover is installed.)

F
Support plateE

Screw (M4 × 8L)
(6 locations)

N

Screw (M4 × 8L)
(6 locations)
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Cross-section diagram

Thermal insulationH

Drain hose

Inter-unit wiring

Field piping

Screw (M4 × 8L)
(8 locations)
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Support coverF

Pipe port cover
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